DALHOUSIE
UNIVERSITY

2020-2021 Undergraduate Fee Schedule - Estimates

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed based on registration

IMPORTANT - Tuition fees are assessed at the approved rate for each course selected rather than the degree to which you've been admitted.
For example, a student in an Arts degree taking Science electives, will pay the Science rate for their Science courses and the Arts rates for each of their Arts courses.
Refer to the tuition codes and billing hours on the academic timetable at www.registrar.dal.ca/timetable for course specific information.

Undergraduate Fee Schedule (Estimate Only)

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

2020-07-31

Mandatory
Per Term Incidental
Rate Per |Per Course, Estimate, Fees Fall Term |Winter Term
Due: Due:
Tuition (3 Billing (15 Billing Auxiliary
Code Faculty Billing Hour Hours) Hrs) Fees Society Fees Fall Winter Sept 18, 2020 | Jan 15, 2021
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

T110 Architecture 282.20 846.60 4,233.00 500.00 13.00 956.25 529.58 5,702.25 5,275.58
T210 Arts 270.10 810.30 4,051.50 8.00 856.25 429.58 4,915.75 4,489.08
T310 Commerce 309.30 927.90 4,639.50 556.97 22.00 856.25 429.58 6,074.72 5,648.05
T150 Community Design 282.20 846.60 4,233.00 15.00 956.25 529.58 5,204.25 4,777.58
T410 Computer Science, Informatics 306.40 919.20 4,596.00 15.00 856.25 429.58 5,467.25 5,040.58
T222 Costume Studies with Auxiliary Fee 296.80 890.40 4,452.00 8.00 956.25 529.58 5,416.25 4,989.58
T510 Engineering 335.10 1,005.30 5,026.50 15.00 956.25 529.58 5,997.75 5,571.08
T521 Engineering with Auxiliary Fee 341.30 1,023.90 5,119.50 15.00 956.25 529.58 6,090.75 5,664.08
T770 Health Science 314.60 943.80 4,719.00 10.00 856.25 429.58 5,585.25 5,158.58
T771 Health Science - NUMT 323.60 970.80 4,854.00 10.00 856.25 429.58 5,720.25 5,293.58
T774 Health Science - RSPT 326.45 979.35 4,896.75 10.00 856.25 429.58 5,763.00 5,336.33
T740 Health Service Admin 306.40 919.20 4,596.00 10.00 856.25 429.58 5,462.25 5,035.58
T750 Kinesiology 314.60 943.80 4,719.00 8.00 856.25 429.58 5,583.25 5,156.58
T315 Management 271.80 815.40 4,077.00 196.90 20.00 856.25 429.58 5,150.15 4,723.48
T224 Music with Auxiliary Fees 426.35 1,279.05 6,395.25 8.00 856.25 429.58 7,259.50 6,832.83
T225 Music with Auxiliary Fees 488.93 1,466.79 7,333.95 8.00 856.25 429.58 8,198.20 7,771.53
T226 Music with Auxiliary Fees 509.31 1,527.93 7,639.65 8.00 856.25 429.58 8,503.90 8,077.23
T720 Nursing (3 Yr Modified) 329.90 989.70 4,948.50 100.00 21.00 856.25 429.58 5,925.75 5,499.08
T780 Pharmacy (BSc.) 360.50 1,081.50 5,407.50 23.50 856.25 429.58 6,287.25 5,860.58

Pharmacy (PharmD) (48 hrs/yr) 465.00 1,395.00 6,975.00 28.00 856.25 429.58 12,044.25 9,757.58
T315 Public Administration 271.80 815.40 4,077.00 17.00 856.25 429.58 4,950.25 4,523.58
T730 Recreation & Health Education 314.60 943.80 4,719.00 8.00 856.25 429.58 5,583.25 5,156.58
T610 Science 306.40 919.20 4,596.00 8.00 856.25 429.58 5,460.25 5,033.58
T620 Science with Auxiliary Fee 312.79 938.37 4,691.85 8.00 856.25 429.58 5,556.10 5,129.43
T710 Social Work 298.50 895.50 4,477.50 275.00 13.00 856.25 429.58 5,621.75 4,920.08
T671 Sustainability 312.79 938.37 4,691.85 8.00 856.25 429.58 5,556.10 5,129.43
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IMPORTANT:

*International Students-
Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an International Differential Fee.
There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.
Per Class Differential Fee - The amount of differential fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Returning Students from 2018-19 New admits Fall 2019+
Full-time § 5,044.50 per term (9 billing hours or more) $  6,538.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)
Part-time § 336.30 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term) $ 435.90 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)
Auxiliary Fees- Individual courses may have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above
Distance Fees- In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.
NS Student Bursary- Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to $1,283/year
Health Plans-
All Full-Time Students Students with sufficient coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than September 18, 2020.
Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.
International Students International Students are provided with a basic health insurance plan each year.

International students with proof of sufficient coverage may apply to the DSU Health Plan Office no later than September 18, 2020 for
reimbursement. Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.

Single $ 728

Family $ 1,832

Mandatory Incidental Fees-
Full-time students (9 or more billing hours per term)

FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton FALL AND WINTER - Sexton
DSU - FT $ 77.28 per term DSU - FT $ 77.28 per term
Student Service fee - FT Fall § 57.37 per term Student Service fee - FT Fall § 57.37 per term
Student Service fee - FT Winter $ 167.40 per term Student Service fee - FT Winter $ 167.40 per term
Facilities Renewal - FT $ 94.90 per term Facilities Renewal - FT $ 94.90 per term
Facilites Renewal - Recreation' Excluded Fall § 90.00 per term Facilites Renewal - Recreation Excluded Fall $ 90.00 per term
University Bus Pass (Fall Term) $ 162.70 per year Facilites Renewal - Sexton Students only2 $ 100.00 per term
DSU Health $  464.00 per year University Bus Pass (Fall Term) $ 162.70 per year
Full-time Fall $ 856.25 DSU Health $ 464.00 per year
Full-time Winter $  429.58 Full-time Fall $  956.25
$ 1,285.83 Full-time Winter $  529.58
$ 1,485.83
SUMMER - Studley, Carleton SUMMER - Sexton
DSU - FT Summer $ 57.37 per term DSU - FT Summer $ 57.37 per term
Graduate Student Society Fee $ 20.00 per term Graduate Student Society Fee $ 20.00 per term
Student Service fee - FT Summer $ 55.79 per term Student Service fee - FT Summer $ 55.79 per term
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer $ 94.90 per term Facilites Renewal - Sexton Students only2 $ 100.00 per term
University Bus Pass (May-August) $ - per term Facilities Renewal - FT Summer $ 94.90 per term
Full-time Summer' $ 228.06 University Bus Pass (May-Aug n/a2020 $ - per term
Full-time Summer' $  328.06

Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term)
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - All Halifax Campuses

DSU - PT $ 40.18 per term
Facilities Renewal - PT $ 31.50 per term
Student Service fee - PT $ 46.40 per term

$ 118.08 per term

1. Facilities Renewal -Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed each term, to a maximum of $180 per academic year.
2. Facilities Renewal -Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineeing, Architecture and Planning.
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